1 Email: sales@venkel.com   |   Phone: 512.794.0081   |   Toll Free: 800.950.8365   |   Web: www.venkel.com
Rev. 05/2018
Structure
Dimensions
Size L W T C1 C2
01005 0.016 ± 0.0008
(0.4 ± 0.02)
0.008 ± 0.0008

4 Edge Electrode 9 Resistive layer
5 Nickel Plating 10 Marking
Part Number Structure
General Purpose Thick Film Resistors (CR Series)
Features:
•	 RoHS Compliant (9/10) and Halogen Free
•	 TCR as low as ±100ppm
•	 Available Sizes 01005 to 2512
• 	Stable over temperature range
•	 Good power dissipation capabilities (Rated power is conservatively rated)
•	 100% matte Tin over Nickel with wrap around termination for excellent solderability
•	 Some values available for conductive epoxy application (suitable for MRI applications)
CR 1206 - 8W - 103 J M T M
Series Size
01005
0201
0402
0603
0805
1206
1210
2010
2512
Power Rating
32W = 0.031W
20W = 0.05W
16W = 0.063W
10W = 0.10W
8W = 0.125W
4W = 0.25W
2W = 0.50W
1W = 1W
2W =2W
Resistance Tolerance
D = ± 0.5%
F = ± 1%
J = ± 5%
No tolerance
specified for the
zero ohm
Leave blank for
zero ohm value
Terminaton
Leave blank for
standard termination.
P = Palladium Silver
Termination (PdAg)
Packaging
T = Tape & Reel
Optional Reel
Identifier
Leave blank if
standard Reel
size.
Add "-13" if 13"
Reel is required
Example P/N: CR1206-8W-103JT
Standard temination finish is 100% matte Tin (Sn) over Nickel.
3
1
5
4
7 6
1
8 9
2
3 DIGIT
(J TOL.)
2R2=2.2Ω
103=10KΩ
4 DIGIT
(D & F TOL.)
10R2=10.2Ω